Health & Family Welfare Department Himachal Pradesh

No. HFW-H(I)B)(2)2/91

Dated Shimla-9 the

27 APR 2017 KASUMPTI, SHIMLA-9

"MEMORANDUM"

Pursuant to the policy formulated by the Govt./ instruction contained in Department of Personal to the Govt. of HP. letter No. PER (AP)-C-B(2)-1/2014 dated 22.04.2016 and relaxation in essential educational qualification vide letter No. Health-A-B(^)-29/2007-L dated 18.4.2017, **the following Daily Wagers are** hereby appointed as C-IV on Regular basis in the pay scale of Rs. 4900-10680+1300 GP on the following terms and conditions with immediate effect:-

S.	Name of	Date of	Present place of	Proposed place of
No.	official	birth	posting as Daily	posting after
			Wager	regularization
1.	Sh. Anil Kumar	28.03.81	DR,RPGMC, Tanda	DR,RPGMC, Tanda
2.	Smt.Kalpna alias Sushma Devi	06.04.74	CH,Jawalamukhi	CH,Jawalamukhi

- 5. The appointment / regularisation is purely temporary and liable to be terminated at any time by a month notice from either side viz.the appointee or appointing authorities.
- 6. The appointment caries liability to serve in any part of the Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. The appointment is further subject to the production of following certificates/ documents before joining:
 - a Certificate of Medical Fitness issued by the Chief Medical Officer of the concerned district.
 - b Certificate of Educational Qualification/age and proof of age thereof.
 - c Character Certificate from the Magistrate 1st class or any Gazetted Officers to whom the candidate known for last three years.
 - d Certificate of Bonafide Resident of Himachal Pradesh.
 - e A Certificate if he /She belong to SC/ST/OBC/WFF/IRDP (Antodaya) from the Magistrate 1st Class.
 - f Declaration that candidate have not/Shall not have more than one living wife/husband.
 - g A declaration to the effect that if any of the information of documents submitted by him/her is proved false his/her services will be terminated.
 - h The appointee shall have to submit the nomination of the group insurance scheme, 1984 at the time of joining of the duty.
 - i That the appointment is subject to the verification of his/her character antecedent.
- 8. No. TA/DA will be allowed for joining the duty.
- 6 If the terms and conditions acceptable to them, t should report for duty at their place of posting within 15 days failing which the offer will be treated as cancelled

Director Health Services Himachal Pradesh

contd----2---

QIE 27 A

-2-

Endst.No. as above

Dated Shimla-9, the

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1, The Principal Secretary (Health) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Principal, Dr. RPGMC, Tanda, Distt. Kangra, HP.
- 3. The Chief Medical Officer, Kangra at Dharamshala, HP
- 4. The Supdt. Medical-VI (Seniority Seat) H&FW Dte, Shimla-9

5.Guard File

Director Health Services Himachal Pradesh.